Tariff No.	3			8	Revised Page No.	1
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Waste Connections	of Washington, Inc. G-253 Service Area		Clark County	
	rade Name(s)  All pages contained tariff and/or any supp	n this tariff are listed beloments to the tariff listed before, the issue date		a: ·. The pague dates t	ges in the hat are	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022		(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date: Jai	nuary 1, 2023
Docket No. T	·G	Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 3	_		7	Revised Page No.	16
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections Waste Connections	of Washington, Inc. G-25 Service		Clark County	
	<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	ver-sized or Over-weight	Cans or Unit	<u>s</u>	
·	sonable inspection exceeds the size and/or lim		: limits show		
the following addition		mpany nanopono mo me	icoriaio,		
	\$ 5.54	(A) per unit			
NOTE: For charges applying on over	erweight toters, carts, o	containers, or drop boxes	s see item 20	7.	
	<u>lt</u>	em 60 Overtime Period	<u>ds</u>		
Companies will assess additional of periods. Overtime periods include to New Years Day Christmas Day Thanksgiving Day				g overtime	
Time is to be recorded to the neare the terminal until the time it returns  No additional charge will be assess company's convenience.	to the terminal.				
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$ 62.46 \$ 249.87			
Rates on th  Issued By: Heather Garland	is page include recove	ery of deferred COVID-19	cost and exp	oire on August 31, 2023	3
•				Effective Deter	lanuary 1 2022
Issue Date: November 9, 2022		(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2023
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ By:		

Tariff No.	3			3	Revised Page No.	16A
Company Na Registered Ti	me/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Waste Connections Waste Connections	of Washington, Inc. G-25 Service Are		Clark County	
		<u>Item 55 Ove</u>	er-sized or Over-weight C	ans or Uni	<u>ts</u>	
	can) which, upon reasons of the receptacle exceptacle to the top is unable to	eds the size and/or line be closed, but the co	sidential receptacle (can, ceeds the size and weight mits stated in Item 20, is company transports the ma	limits show		
	the following additiona		1 (A) por unit			
NOTE: For cl	narges applying on ove		1 (A) per unit containers, or drop boxes	see item 2	207	
TVOTE. TOTO	arges applying on ove		em 60 Overtime Periods			
		arges when providing	g services, at customer reand the following holidays:	quest, duri	ng overtime	
the terminal u	ntil the time it returns to charge will be assesse	o the terminal.	nutes from the time the convertime or holiday work pe			
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$ 62.15 \$ 248.62			
Issued By:	Heather Garland November 9, 2022				Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
			(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. T	G	Date:		_ By:		

Tariff No.	3						7	Revised	Page No.	21
Company Nar	ne/Permit Number:	Waste Co	nnectio	ons of Was	shington Inc	G-253				
Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253  Registered Trade Name(s) Waste Connections Service Area: Clark County										
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:									
residentia condomini (2) When req recycling, condomini to the prop	<ul> <li>(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or</li> <li>(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.</li> <li>Rates below apply in the following service area:</li> </ul>									
			1	1	1		I _	T .		1
Number of	Frequency	Garbage				Number of	Frequency	Garbage		
Units or Type	of	Service				Units or Type	of	Service		
of Containers	Service	Rate	(4)			of Containers	Service	Rate	(A)	
1 Can **	WG	\$ 15.89	(A)			20 Gal Cart		\$ 9.09	. ,	
1 Can **	MG	\$ 5.70	(A)			20 Gal Cart		\$ 12.28		
1 Can **	EOWG	\$ 10.57	(A)			32 Gal Cart		\$ 5.70	. ,	
2 Cans **	WG	\$ 23.15	(A)			32 Gal Cart		\$ 10.57		
3 Cans **	WG	\$ 34.37	(A)			32 Gal Cart		\$ 15.89		
4 Cans **	WG	\$ 42.75	(A)			64 Gal Cart		\$ 23.15		
5 Cans **	WG	\$ 53.22	(A)			96 Gal Cart	WG	\$ 34.37	(A)	
6 Cans **	WG	\$ 63.82	(A)							
7 Cans **	WG	\$ 73.98	(A)							
8 Cans **	WG	\$ 81.27	(A)							
9 Cans **	WG	\$ 95.32	(A)							
Mini Can **	WG	\$ 12.28	(A)							
Mini Can **	EOWG	\$ 9.09	(A)							
** Customer owned can service may no longer be available in your service area.  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.  Note 4: For each additional can over 9 per week the monthly rate will be \$13.37 (A) per can.  Note 5: For container service items 240 or 255 may be used. For drop box service items 260 or 275 may be used.  Note 6: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This services is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly (96 gallons).  Recycling service rates on this page expire on:										
	Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023									
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022			(For	Official Lise	Only)	Effec	tive Date:	January	1, 2023
(For Official Use Only)										
Docket No. To	G		_ Date	:		By: _				

Tariff No.	3						3	Revised	Page No.	21A
	me/Permit Number:				hington, Inc					
Registered In	Registered Trade Name(s) Waste Connections Service Area: Clark County  Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)									
Rates in this it		<u>n 100 Res</u>	identia	il Service -	- Monthly R	ates (continue	d on next pa	<u>age)</u>		
residential condomini (2) When req recycling, condomini to the prop	aste collection, curbsite property. This include turns, etc., where serve uired by a local gover and yardwaste service turns, and apartment be perty owner or manage apply in the following services.	les single far vice is billed rnment servi- e must be pro- buildings of l er.	mily dv directly ce lever ovided ess tha	vellings, du to the occ ordinanc for single	uplexes, apa cupant of ea e, solid was -family dwe	artments, mobi ach residential ste collection, c Illings, duplexe	le homes, unit, and/or curbside s, mobile ho			
			,							
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
1 Can **	WG	\$ 15.81	(A)			20 Gal Cart	EOWG	\$ 9.05	(A)	
1 Can **	MG	\$ 5.67	(A)			20 Gal Cart	WG	\$ 12.22	(A)	
1 Can **	EOWG	\$ 10.52	(A)			32 Gal Cart	MG	\$ 5.67	(A)	
2 Cans **	WG	\$ 23.04	(A)			32 Gal Cart		\$ 10.52	(A)	
3 Cans **	WG	\$ 34.20	(A)			32 Gal Cart		\$ 15.81	(A)	
4 Cans **	WG	\$ 42.54	(A)			64 Gal Cart		\$ 23.04	(A)	
5 Cans **	WG	\$ 52.96	(A)			96 Gal Cart		\$ 34.20	(A)	
	WG					30 Gai Cait	WG	φ 34.20	(^)	
6 Cans **		\$ 63.51	(A)							
7 Cans **	WG	\$ 73.62	(A)							
8 Cans **	WG	\$ 80.88	(A)							
9 Cans **	WG	\$ 94.86	(A)							
Mini Can **	WG	\$ 12.22	(A)							
Mini Can **	EOWG	\$ 9.05	(A)							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.  Note 4: For each additional can over 9 per week the monthly rate will be \$13.30 (A) per can.  Note 5: For container service items 240 or 255 may be used. For drop box service items 260 or 275 may be used.  Note 6: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This services is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly (96 gallons).  Recycling service rates on this page expire on:										
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022			/5:.0	fficial II 1	)n(u)	Effect	tive Date:	Septembe	r 1, 2023
	(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. To	3		Date			By: _				

Tariff No.	3						7	Revised Pag	ge No.	22
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of W	Vashir	ngton, I	nc. G-253 Service A	rea:		Clark County		
	<u>Item</u>	100 Residential Service	Mc	onthly R	ates (cont	inued	d from prev	vious page)		
Note 5:		rged for service requested given for partially filled car llection.				-	•	•		
Note 6:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	omated service routes: The outside the control of the of 5 feet in order to reach the art or toter, per pickup.	driver	the dr	iver is requ	uired	to move a			
Note 7:	The charge for an occon a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential b	ag, ca	an, unit	, toter, min	i-can	, or micro-	-mini-can		
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	per pi 4.32 4.23 n/ 4.59	(A) (A) (a) (A) (A)					
Note 8:	\$5.70 (A) per can/unit area in which the cust than normal scheduled 20 Gal Cart 32 Gal Cart 64 Gal Cart 96 Gal Cart	10.70 (A)	I on the store of	ne norm er requi bickups	al schedul ires service will apply.	ed pi	ckup day t	d on other	31, 2023	
•	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022	(F	or Of	ficial Us	se Only)		Eff	ective Date:	January 1, 2	2023
Docket No.	TG	Date:			• ,	Ву:				

Tariff No.	3			3	Revised Pa	ge No. <u>22</u> A
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of V	Washington, Inc. G-253 Service A		Clark County	
	<u>ltem</u>	100 Residential Service	e Monthly Rates (con	tinued from pi	revious page)	
Note 5:		rged for service requeste given for partially filled ca llection.			•	
Note 6:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	omated service routes: Toutside the control of the service to reach the control or toter, per pickup.	driver, the driver is req	uired to move	an automated	
Note 7:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential b	oag, can, unit, toter, mi	ni-can, or mici	ro-mini-can	
Note 8:	\$5.67(A) per can/unit.	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other Other est no more than one pick Service will be rendered omer resides. Note: If cu	on the normal schedul	ed pickup day	for the	
		Per Pick-Up 7.82 (A) 10.67 (A) 10.32 (A)	-	•		
•	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022	(F	For Official Use Only)	E	Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By:		

Tariff No3	_		7 Revise	ed Page No28
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections o	f Washington, Inc. G- Service		ountv
		Item 120 Drums		y
	Type of Servi	co Rate	Per Drum, Per Pickup	$\neg$
	Regular Route Service		r er Bram, r er r lokap	
	Special Pickup			
	<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Receptacles and	<u>Litter Toters</u>	
	Customer-owned Rece	eptacle Rate Pe	r Receptacle, Per Pick	up
	Size or Type:	\$	,	
	Size or Type:	\$		
	Company owned Base	ontaclo: Doto Do	r Pacantagla Dar Diele	
	Company-owned Rece Size or Type:	sptacie: Rate Pe	r Receptacle, Per Pick	<u>up  </u>
	Size or Type:	\$		
		, .		<u> </u>
	<u>Item 15</u>	0 Loose and Bulky	<u>Material</u>	
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 1	60 apply			
Special Trips. Time rates in item i	оо арріу.			
Regular Route: The following rates	s apply:			
		Additional cubic		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
D. H. Matadala	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	·	
Bulky Materials  Loose material	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 3.58
(customer load)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 3.58
Loose material	¥ 12:= 1 (1.9	<del>+</del>	<del>+                                    </del>	7 3333
(company load)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 3.58
Rates on this	page include recovery	of deferred COVID-19	Cost and expire on Au	iquet 31, 2023
rates on this	page molade recevery	or deferred elevile in	ooot and expire on the	1945t 01, 2020
Issued By: Heather Garland				
Issue Date: November 9, 2022			Fffe	ective Date: January 1, 2023
TOTAL DATA HOTOLINGI O, EULE	(	For Official Use Only		Jan. 3 Bato. Gariatry 1, 2020
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	

Tariff No. 3	_			3	Revised	Page	No28A
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Waste Connections	of Washingto	on, Inc. G-25 Service Ar		Clark Cour	nty	
		Item 120	Drums				
	Type of Serv	ice	Rate P	er Drum, Pe	r Pickun	1	
	Regular Route Service		rater	or Brain, r c	ТТЮКир	1	
	Special Pickup					]	
	<u>Item 130 </u>	Litter Recep	tacles and l	Litter Toters			
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per F	Receptacle,	Per Pickup	1	
	Size or Type:	,	\$	' '	,	]	
	Size or Type:		\$			J	
	Company award Book	ontoolo:	Doto Dor I	Pagantagla	Dor Diokup	1	
	Company-owned Reco	еріасіе.	\$	Receptacie,	Per Pickup	1	
	Size or Type:		\$			1	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					-	
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 1 Regular Route: The following rates	60 apply.	50 Loose	and Bulky N	<u>faterial</u>			
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	ya	nal cubic ords oer yard		n Charge Pickup		Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$ 19.15 (A)	\$ 19.15		\$ 19.15		\$	3.56
Loose material	,		•				
(customer load)	\$ 19.15 (A)	\$ 19.15	(A)	\$ 19.15	(A)	\$	3.56
Loose material (company load)	\$ 19.15 (A)	\$ 19.15	(A)	\$ 19.15	(A)	\$	3.56
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Issue Date: November 9, 2022		(For Officia	I Use Only)		Effecti	ve Da	ate: September 1, 2023
			- /				
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:			

Registered Trade Name(Permit Number: Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253   Clark Country	Tariff No.	3	_	7	Revised	l Page No.	32				
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection:  (1) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.  For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Maximum Weight Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Totter, or Cart Receptable (in pounds) 15 yards 28,400 20 yards 28,400 25 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 11, yard container 950  Coverfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Size of Container, Drop Box, Totar, or Cart in Size of Conta					Clark County						
reasonable inspection:  (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.  For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Charles of Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptable (in pounds) 15 yards 28,400 20 yards 28,400 25 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 10,400 40 yards 10,4			Item 207 Excess Weight	Rejection of Load, Ch	arges to Transp	<u>oort</u>					
reasonable inspection:  (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.  For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Charles of Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptable (in pounds) 15 yards 28,400 20 yards 28,400 25 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 10,400 40 yards 10,4											
(2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded: (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.  For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) 15 yards 28,400 20 yards 28,400 30 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400  For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) 1 yard container 550 2 yards 28,400 3 yards 28,400 4 yards 128,400 4 yards 128,400  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge 15 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 40 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 50 yard container \$	•	inspection:		er, stationary packer, or	drop box which	, upon					
(3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.  For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Maximum Weight Allowance per Tolor, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) 15 yards   22,8400   1 yards   28,400   2 yards   28,400   30 yards   28,400   30 yards   28,400   3 yards   28,400   3 yard container   1100   4 yard container   1300   4 yard container   1300   5 yard container   1500   6 yard container   1700   8 yard container   1700   8 yard container   1700   1 yard container   1 yard				s to be exceeded:							
(4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.  For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) 15 yards 28,400 20 yards 28,400 25 yards 28,400 30 yards 28,400 30 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400  For a verified or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Container 15 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 25 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 35 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 35 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 35 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 55 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 65 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 16 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 18 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 18 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 18 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 18 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 18 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 18 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 18 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 18 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 19 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 19 yard container \$3.26 (A) P		` '			e vehicle operat	ion: and/or					
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) 15 yards 28,400 20 yards 28,400 30 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400  Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) 40 yards 28,400  Coverfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge 15 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 5 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 4 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yar		• •				,					
Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) 15 yards 28,400 20 yards 28,400 30 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits and the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits and the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits and the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials and \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard co	For the purp	poses of this tariff, the	following maximum weights	apply:							
Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) 15 yards 28,400 20 yards 28,400 30 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits and the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits and the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart exceeds the limits and the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials and \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 1.5 yard co		Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	Type/	Size of	Maximu	m Weight				
Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) 15 yards 28,400 20 yards 28,400 25 yards 28,400 30 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400  Coverfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or Cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Spards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 7 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per			-				_				
1.5 yards   28.400   25 yards   28.400   30 yards   28.400   3 yard container   950   3 yard container   1100   4 yard container   1300   4 yard container   1300   5 yard container   1500   6 yard container   1700   8 yard container   1700   6 yard container   1700   8 yard container   1700   9 yard container   1700   170		•	- I		•		-				
25 yards 28,400 30 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400  Coverfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Syards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 25 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 55 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 59 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 69 yard container 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 70 yard 90 yards 90		15 yards	28,400			7	750				
30 yards 28,400 35 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400 40 yards 28,400  Coverfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart 15 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 25 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 2 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 2 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 3 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 4 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs ove		20 yards	28,400	1.5 yard	container						
A yard container   1300   5 yard container   1500   6 yard container   1700   8 yard container   1700		-									
Syard container   1500											
Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge 15 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 25 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 35 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 35 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over											
Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge  15 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 25 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 35 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 4 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard conta		40 yards	28,400								
Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge 15 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 25 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 35 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 40 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maxi											
limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge  15 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 35 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 55 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 55 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 55 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 65 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 55 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 65 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 85 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 55 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 85 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 65 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 85 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 85 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard contai	Overfilled	or overweight charge	es if transported If the co				100				
transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart  15 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 5 yard container 4 yard container 5 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container 5 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container 5 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container 5 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container 5 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container 5 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container 6 yard container 8 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container 9 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container 7 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container 9 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container 9 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container 9 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 15 yard container 15 yard con											
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge  15 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per		•		•	,						
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart  15 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 25 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 31 yard container 40 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yard container	•	,	3	117							
Toter, or Cart Charge  15 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 25 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 31 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 32 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 33 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 5 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs ove		Type/Size of		Type/s	Size of						
15 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 20 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 25 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26	Conf	tainer, Drop Box,		Container,	Drop Box,						
20 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 25 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 35 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 50 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 60 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 80 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs ove	7						<u> </u>				
25 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 30 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 35 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul  Note 1: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$20.94 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close do to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.  Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023  (For Official Use Only)											
30 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 35 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$26.10 (A) Per Haul 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 5 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over		•									
35 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 40 yards \$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul 5 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 3.26 (A) Pe		-	` '			· ,					
Syard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 6 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard container \$3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 9 yard			`			\ /					
6 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum 8 yard container \$ 3.26 (A) Per 50 lbs over Maximum Note 1: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$20.94 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close do to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.  Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: November 9, 2022  Effective Date: January 1, 2023  (For Official Use Only)			` ′			. ,					
Note 1: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$20.94 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close do to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.  Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: November 9, 2022  Effective Date: January 1, 2023  (For Official Use Only)		40 yarus	\$ 26.10 (A) Pel Haui			· /					
Note 1: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$20.94 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close do to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.  Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: November 9, 2022  (For Official Use Only)						, ,					
assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close do to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.  Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: November 9, 2022  Effective Date: January 1, 2023  (For Official Use Only)				O yard C	oritainer   C	9 3.20 (A) 1 el 30	ibs over maximum				
additional materials are placed on or near the containers.  Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: November 9, 2022  (For Official Use Only)	Note 1:	In addition to all other	applicable charges, a charg	ge of \$20.94 (A) per yard	I (assessed on	a pro rata basis)	will be				
Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: November 9, 2022  Effective Date: January 1, 2023  (For Official Use Only)					ill not close do	to overfilling, or if	•				
Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: November 9, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023  (For Official Use Only)		additional materials a	re placed on or near the con	tainers.							
Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: November 9, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023  (For Official Use Only)											
Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: November 9, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023  (For Official Use Only)		Determine	0.1	( )   (		A = -1.04 0000					
Issue Date: November 9, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023  (For Official Use Only)		Rates on t	this page include recovery o	r deterred COVID-19 cos	st and expire or	1 August 31, 2023	3				
Issue Date: November 9, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023  (For Official Use Only)	leened Pv	Heather Carland									
(For Official Use Only)	•				_	ffactive Date:	January 4, 2022				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	issue Date:	November 9, 2022	(Fo	r Official Use Only)	E	nective Date:	January 1, 2023				
Docket No. TG Date: By:			(10								
	Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву	<i>'</i> :						

Tariff No.	3	-	3	Rev	ised Page No.	32A		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of W Waste Connections	ashington, Inc. G-253 Service Area:	Clark Cou	nty			
		Item 207 Excess Weight	Rejection of Load, (	Charges to Tra	ansport			
reasonable	inspection:  (1) Appears to be over (2) Would cause applie (3) Would cause the c (4) Would negatively in	reject pickup of any contain rloaded. cable vehicle load limitation ompany to violate load limit mpact or otherwise damage following maximum weights	ns to be exceeded; tations or result in uns e road surface integrity	afe vehicle op				
	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	Tvp	e/Size of	Maximu	ım Weight		
	tainer, Drop Box,	Allowance per	= -	er, Drop Box,		ance per		
	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		er, or Cart		le (in pounds)		
	15 yards	28,400		d container		750		
	20 yards	28,400		rd container		350		
	25 yards	28,400		d container		950		
	30 yards	28,400		d container		100		
	35 yards	28,400		d container		300		
	40 yards	28,400		d container		500		
				d container		700		
				d container		100		
transports	the materials, the follow	d the marked fill line, or the ing additional charges will a	apply:		ompany			
	Type/Size of			e/Size of				
	tainer, Drop Box,			er, Drop Box,				
	Toter, or Cart	Charge		er, or Cart		narge		
	15 yards	\$ 25.97 (A) Per Haul		d container	. ,	lbs over Maximum		
	20 yards	\$ 25.97 (A) Per Haul		rd container		lbs over Maximum		
	25 yards	\$ 25.97 (A) Per Haul		d container		lbs over Maximum		
	30 yards	\$ 25.97 (A) Per Haul		d container	. ,	lbs over Maximum		
	35 yards	\$ 25.97 (A) Per Haul		d container	. ,	lbs over Maximum		
	40 yards	\$ 25.97 (A) Per Haul		d container		lbs over Maximum		
				d container		lbs over Maximum		
Note 1:	Note 1: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$20.80 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close do to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.							
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022				Effective Date:	September 1, 2023		
	·	(Fo	or Official Use Only)			· ·		
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:				

Tariff No.	3		5	Revised Page No.	34
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Washingto Waste Connections	on, Inc. G-253 Service Area:	Clark County	
registered 1	rade Hame(o)			Clark County	
		<u>item 230 </u>	<u>Disposal Fees</u>		
Charges in th	nis item apply when other	titems in the tariff specifically reference	to this item.		
	Disposal site (nan		Type of Material	Fee for Dis	
		y, Vancouver Washington	Drop Box	\$ 94.46 (A)	per ton
		y, Vancouver Washington	All other <del>All other</del>	\$ 106.34 (A)	per ton
		y, Vancouver Washington y, Vancouver Washington	Washer/Dryer	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.33	<del>per load</del> <del>per unit</del>
		y, Vancouver Washington y, Vancouver Washington	Refrigerator/Freezer	\$ 20.57	<del>per unit</del>
		y, Vancouver Washington	Water Heater	\$ 5.33	per unit
		y, Vancouver Washington	Car Tire	\$ 2.59	per unit
		y, Vancouver Washington	Car Tire with rim	\$ 4.93	<del>per unit</del>
		y, Vancouver Washington	Truck Tire	\$ 9.60	<del>per unit</del>
		y, Vancouver Washington	Truck Tire with rim	<del>\$ 18.94</del>	<del>per unit</del>
Colu	mbia Resource Compan	y, Vancouver Washington	All tires greater	\$ <u>28.75</u>	<del>per unit</del>
Colu	mbia Resource Compan	y, Vancouver Washington	Extra Handling Fee (N)	\$ 80.00 (N)	per occurence (N)
	is required to empty the r fees are per yard, per to asbestos, etc.) or special	customers may be charged an extraction container. This charge is at the di on, etc. Include charges assessed conditions at each specific dispos	scretion of the disposal f	acility. (N)	nical assistance
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022			Effective Date:	January 1, 2023
		(For Offici	al Use Only)		
Docket No. T	·G	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	3										7		Revise	d Paç	ge No.	_		35	5	
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Conn Waste Conn			shing		n, Inc. G ervice A				Clark Co	unty								
Service Are	aa.		<u>Iten</u>	Non-con	npacte	ed	Materia	ıl (Co		/ned	npany's Ve container) up		<u>2</u>							
Oct vide 7 are	<i>5</i> <b>u</b> .																			
_		4.37		. = > .						or Ty	pe of Cont	aine			2 ) (			2.14		
Permanent		1 Yard		1.5 Yard			Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		5 Yard		6 Ya			8 Ya		
First Pick	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 13.63 \$20.52	<b>(</b>	\$ 15.41 \$ 27.71	(A)	_	16.58 33.16	(A)	\$ 17.77 \$ 46.38	(A)	\$ 18.95 \$ 60.03	<b>(</b>	\$ 20.14 \$ 73.52	(A)		1.32 6.90	(A)	\$ 2 <sup>4</sup> \$ 11 <sup>2</sup>	.87	(A)
	ditional Pickup	_	1	\$ 27.71		_	33.16		\$ 46.38		\$60.03	1	\$ 73.52	(A)		5.90	(A)	\$ 112		(A)
Special P				\$ 28.86			34.30	`	\$ 47.51		\$61.16		\$ 74.66	(A)		3.04	(A)	\$ 114		(A)
Temporary		ψ21.00	(, ,	Ψ 20.00	(, ,)	Ψ	0 1.00	(, ,	Ψ 17.01	(, ,	ΨΟΙΙΙΟ	(, ,	Ψ / 1.00	(, ,	Ψ	3.0 .	(, ,	Ψιι		(7.1)
Initial Del		\$ 35.67		\$ 35.67		\$	35.67		\$ 35.67		\$ 35.67		\$ 35.67		\$ 35	5.67		\$ 35	.67	
Pickup Ra	-	\$20.52	(A)		(A)	\$	33.16	(A)	\$ 46.38	(A)		(A)	\$ 73.52	(A)		5.90	(A)	\$ 112	2.89	(A)
	Calendar Day	\$ 0.45		\$ 0.52		\$			\$ 0.60		\$ 0.63		\$ 0.67		\$ C	0.71		\$ (	0.83	
Rent Per	Month	\$ 13.63		\$ 15.41		\$	16.58		\$ 17.77		\$ 18.95		\$ 20.14		\$ 21	1.32		\$ 24	.87	
Note 2: Accessoria	lote1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Idea 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.66.																			
·	Heather Garland : November 9, 2022			Ra	ates o				lude recov	ery (	of deferred	I CO	VID-19 cos	st and		e on A		st 31, 2		23
Docket No.	. TG		Dat	e:					_ By:				-							

Tariff No.	3									3		Revise	ed Pa	age No.			35A	
		Waste Conr Waste Conr			shing	ton, Inc. C		<u> </u>		Clark Cou	nty							
	, ,		Iton	240 C	ntoin	or Comic		umpad in	Com	nanyla Vahi	مام							
			iten					mpany-ow		<u>pany's Vehi</u> container)	cie							
					•		•	ainer, per		,								
								, ,										
Service Are	ea:																	
								Size o	or Typ	e of Contai	ner							
Permanent		1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		5 Yard		6 Yard			3 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 13.56	(1)	\$ 15.33	(1)	\$ 16.50	(1)	\$ 17.68	(1)	\$ 18.85	( 2 )	\$ 20.04	( - )	\$ 21.21	( )	\$	24.75	(1)
First Picku	•			\$ 27.58	ì	\$ 33.00	(A)		(A)			\$ 73.16	` '	\$ 86.48	(A)		112.34	(A)
	litional Pickup			\$ 27.58		\$ 33.00	(A)		(A)			\$ 73.16		\$ 86.48	(A)		112.34	(A)
Special Pi <b>Temporary</b>		\$21.54	(A)	\$ 28.72	(A)	\$ 34.13	(A)	\$ 47.28	(A)	\$ 60.86	(A)	\$ 74.28	(A)	\$ 87.61	(A)	Ф	113.48	(A)
Initial Deli		\$ 35.49	1	\$ 35.49		\$ 35.49		\$ 35.49	I	\$ 35.49		\$ 35.49		\$ 35.49		\$	35.49	
Pickup Ra	•		(A)	\$ 27.58	(A)		(A)		(A)	_	(A)	\$ 73.16	(A)	\$ 86.48	(A)	_	112.34	(A)
	Calendar Day	\$ 0.45	(, ,)	\$ 0.52	(7 1)	\$ 0.55	(, ,	\$ 0.60	(, ,)	\$ 0.63	( , ( )	\$ 0.67	(, ,	\$ 0.71	(/ (/	\$	0.83	(/ (/
Rent Per I		\$ 13.56		\$ 15.33		\$ 16.50		\$ 17.68		\$ 18.85		\$ 20.04		\$ 21.21		\$	24.75	
	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids (a) When a collector is will apply per pickup: \$	rent is show not shown, i unlocking, required to d	n, th t is t unla	e rate for to be included to the included to t	the fir ded in	st pickup a the rate f	and e	e first pick	up.			ollowing ch	narge					
•	Heather Garland November 9, 2022					(For Offi	cial I	Jse Only)				Effec	ctive	Date:	Se	oten	nber 1, 2	2023
						(FOI OITI	ciai C	ise Only)										
Docket No.	TG		Dat	e:				_ By:				-						

Tariff No.	3							7		Re	vised Pa	age l	No.	_		36			
	Name/Permit Numb		Waste Co	nne	ctions of Wa		ngton	, Inc. C	<u>3-25</u>		urk Cour	<b>. .</b>							
Registered	Trade Name(s)	vvaste C	onnections		Service Are	ea:				Cla	rk Cour	ıιy							
		<u>ltem 2</u>	Non-cor	npa	Fork Contair cted Materia es stated pe	al (C	ompa	any-ow	ned	cor		<u> Re</u>	<u>turn</u>						
Service Ar	ea:																		
								Siz	e or	Тур	e of Co	ntai	ner						
	ermanent Service		1.5 Yard		2 Yard			Yard			Yard		5 Yard		6 Yard		_	Yard	
Initial De			\$ 63.04		\$ 63.04			63.04			63.04		\$ 63.04		\$ 63.0	_	_	63.04	
Monthly			\$ 68.30		\$ 68.30			68.30			68.30		\$ 68.30		\$ 68.3		_	68.30	<u> </u>
Daily Rei			\$ 2.28	(1)	\$ 2.28	(1)	\$	2.28	( )	\$	2.28	(	\$ 2.28		\$ 2.2		\$	2.28	(1)
Empty &					\$ 134.80							(A)			\$ 160.8			67.95	(A)
Final Pul			\$ 75.67	(A)	\$ 79.41	(A)	\$ 8	86.95	(A)	\$	94.02	(A)	\$ 99.81	(A)	\$ 105.4	7 (A)	) \$1	12.57	(A)
Note1: Note 2: Note 3:	Rates in this item Rates named in th to the disposal site mile. Mileage cha Permanent Service (1) Service is defin requires more free (2) If a container is monthly rent shall charges will be pre (3) If rent is shown If rent is not shown If charges assessed (c) When a charge will apply pressure in the content of the cont	nis item apply for the Excess mile arge is in additional as no less quent service, or the service, or the charged, but the charged, but the charged, but the rate for the n, it is to be incollector is required.	or all hauls as will be chon to all regular than schedur unless pure customer fut no charg container is the first pick alluded in the lired to open	not arge gular luled atres or a es w s ret up a e rat	exceeding and for at \$2. In charges.  It, once a moscibles are infull month a will be assessained for orand each additional and the for the first etc.)	onth nvolvand used aly a ditionst pic	picku picku ved. no pic for pi portic nal p ckup.	ile or fr up, unle ckups a ickups on of a ickup r	ess are o . Mo most	on condecations on the condecation of the condecati	of a  al govern  ered, the  ally renta  the san	nme e I		ollowing	g				
ssued By:	Heather Garland		Ra	ates	on this pag	e inc	clude	recove	ery c	of de	eferred (	cov	'ID-19 cost	and e	xpire on	Augu	ıst 31	, 2023	
ssue Date	November 9, 2	2022		_						Effe	ective D	ate:			January	1, 202	23		
					(For Off	icial	Use	Only)				_							
Docket No	. TG		Date: _					B	y:										

Tariff No3					3		Revi	ed P	age No.			36/	4	
Company Name/Permit Number:	Waste Co	nne	ctions of Wa	ashii	ngton, Inc. (	3-253	3							
	Connections		Service Ar		191011, 11101		<u>-</u> Clark Co	unty						
<u>lte</u>	m 240-1 Pi								<u>Return</u>					
	Non-co	•		,	Company-o			er)						
		Ka	ies stated p	er c	ontainer, pe	pic	кир							
Service Area:														
						ze o	r Type of	Cont						
Temp & Permanent Service	1.5 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard	$\perp$	5 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard	
Initial Delivery	\$ 62.72		\$ 62.72		\$ 62.72	_	\$ 62.7	_	\$ 62.72	-	\$ 62.72		\$ 62.7	-
Monthly Rent Daily Rent	\$ 67.96 \$ 2.27	$\vdash$	\$ 67.96 \$ 2.27		\$ 67.96 \$ 2.27	_	\$ 67.90 \$ 2.2		\$ 67.96 \$ 2.27		\$ 67.96 \$ 2.27		\$ 67.9 \$ 2.2	
Empty & Return		(A)		(A)	\$ 141.63	(A)				(A)	\$ 160.08	(A)	•	3 (A)
Final Pull	\$ 75.29	(A)		(A)	\$ 86.52	(A)		6 (A	\$ 99.32		\$ 104.96	(A)		
	, , , , ,		•		,	` /	· ·		,		,			
Nistada — Datas in this item are subject to				O	20									
Note1: Rates in this item are subject to Note 2: Rates named in this item apply	•					a nai	nt of piol							
to the disposal site. Excess mi			_			•		uр						
mile. Mileage charge is in addi		_		, 00 h		actio	ii oi a							
Note 3: Permanent Service:		,	on an good											
Note 3: Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government														
requires more frequent service														
(2) If a container is retained by														
monthly rent shall be charged,								tal						
charges will be prorated when														
(3) If rent is shown, the rate for If rent is not shown, it is to be in	•					nust	be the sa	ame.						
ii telit is flot silowii, it is to be ii	iciaaea iii tii	e iai	e ioi tile ili	st þi	скир.									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlock	king, unlatchi	ng, (	etc.)											
(c) When a collector is red				se a	gate in orde	er to	pick up s	olid v	aste, the fo	llowi	ing			
charge will apply per pickup: \$^	1.70.													
Issued By: Heather Garland														
Issue Date: November 9, 2022						ı	Effective	Date	•		Septembe	r 1 2	023	
11010111001 0, 2022			(For C	fficia	al Use Only,			_410	•		Septembe	, _		
Design No. TO	<b>D</b> = 4 =				_									
Docket No. TG	Date: <sub>_</sub>				B	y:								
<u> </u>														

Tariff No.	3	_				7		Re	evised Page	No.			37
	ame/Permit Number:	Waste Conne		· Was									
Registered	Frade Name(s)	Waste Conne	ctions		Service Are	ea:	Clark Coun	ty					
					er Service [								
		INC			d Material (Cւ des Commerd			contai	iner)				
					tated per con			aı					
Service Area	a:				, , , , , , ,		- ,   -						
		<u> </u>					0:	. <del>.</del> .	( 0 (				
Permanent	Sarvica	32	gal can	I	20 gal cart	П	32 gal cart		e of Contain 64 gal car	_	06	gal cart	T
	eduled Pickup	\$	3.37		\$ 2.84					(A)	\$	10.48	(A)
Special Pic	·	\$		(A)		(A			\$ 18.38		\$	20.32	
Temporary		·		, ,	• ·		•	, ,		, , ,			
Pickup Ra	te												
Note1:	Permanent Service: S						•		•				
	unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred	jed for service re	equested	d, eve	en if fewer co	ntair							
Note 2:	Flat monthly charge ma	•		ed ar	nd calculated	in It	em 75.						
Note 3:	20 gal cari 32 gal cari 64 gal cari	ge: 1 \$ 14.59 (A) 2 \$ 12.30 (A) 3 \$ 24.60 (A) 4 \$ 36.94 (A) 4 \$ 45.38 (A)											
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids,	unlocking, unla	tching, e	etc.)									
	(a) When a collector is will apply per pickup: \$		n, unloc	k or c	close a gate in	n ord	der to pick u	o soli	d waste, the	follow	ring ch	narge	
		Rates on this pa	age inclu	ıde re	ecovery of de	ferre	ed COVID-1	9 cos	t and expire	on Au	gust (	31, 2023	
Issued By:	Heather Garland												
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022						Effective	Date	<b>)</b> :				January 1, 2023
	·				(For Official (	Jse							,
Docket No.	ГG	Da	:e:				By:			_			

Tariff No.	3							3	Revised	Page No.	37A
		onnections of onnections	Was	nington, Inc. Service Are		53			Clark Cou	ınty	
		Non-cor	npact Incl	ed Material ( udes Comme	Cust ercia	imped in Com tomer-owned Il Can Service liner, per pick	cont				
Service Area	a:										
						Size	or Ty	pe of Contair	ner		
Permanent	Service	32 gal can		20 gal cart		32 gal cart		64 gal cart		96 gal cart	
	eduled Pickup	\$ 3.35		\$ 2.82		\$ 5.65				\$ 10.42	` '
Special Pi		\$ 13.15	(A)	\$ 12.62	(A)	\$ 15.45	(A)	\$ 18.29	(A)	\$ 20.22	(A)
Temporary											
Pickup Ra	ite										
Note 2:  Note 3:  Accessorial	Flat monthly charge may be asses Each occasional extra unit \$4.57 ( Minimum monthly charge: 32 gal can \$ 14.51 20 gal cart \$ 12.21 32 gal cart \$ 24.47 64 gal cart \$ 36.74 96 gal cart \$ 45.13  charges assessed (lids, unlocking,	(A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A)	ed an			em 75.					
	(a) When a collector is required to will apply per pickup: \$1.65.	open, unloc	k or c	lose a gate ir	n ord	ler to pick up	solid	waste, the fo	ollowing cha	arge	
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022			/For Official	111-	o Orki			Effectiv	ve Date:	September 1, 2023
				(For Officia	ai US	se Uniy)					
Docket No.	TG	Date:				_ By:					

Tariff No.	3							7	Rev	vised Page	No.		38
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Co			Was	hington, Inc		<u> 253</u>	Clark	County			
			mpac	ted Mat	erial	ce Dumpo (Company- er containe	owne	d container	Vehic	•			
Service Area	1:	,	·										
						1	S	ize or Type	of Co		_		
Permanent:				Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		Ya	ard
	ent (if applicable)		\$	16.70		\$ 17.89		\$ 19.09		\$ 21.47		\$	
First Picku			\$	73.85	(A)	\$ 103.73	(A)	\$ 130.90	(A)	\$ 181.65		\$	
	ional Pickup		\$	73.85	(A)	\$ 103.73	(A)	\$ 130.90	(A)	\$ 181.65		\$	
Special Pic	•		\$	74.98	(A)	\$ 103.01	(A)	\$ 132.04	(A)	\$ 182.79	(A)	\$	
Temporary :						T .						T.	
Initial Deliv	•		\$	35.67		\$ 35.67		\$ 35.67		\$ 35.67		\$	
Pickup Rat			\$	73.85	(A)		(A)	\$ 130.90	(A)	\$ 181.76		\$	
	Calendar Day		\$	0.56		\$ 0.61		\$ 0.63		\$ 0.71	_	\$	
Rent Per N	1onth		\$	16.70		\$ 17.89		\$ 19.09		\$ 21.47		\$	
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to disconnect/reconnect a customer owned compactor from a drop box or container prior to taking it out to be dumped and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customers site, the following charge will apply: \$9.87 per load.  (b) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.66.													er
Issued By:	Rates on this p	page include	e reco	overy of	defe	erred COVIE	)-19 c	cost and exp	oire or	n August 31	, 2023		
issucu by.	Heather Garianu												
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022			(Fo	or Of	ficial Use C	nly)		Ef	fective Date	e:	January	1, 2023
Docket No. 7	<sup>-</sup> G		Date	,			• /	By:					

Tariff No.	3	-						3	Rev	vised Page N	lo.	38A
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Waste Co			Was	hington, Ind Service A		<u>253</u>	Clark	County		
Service Area	a:		mpac	ted Mat	erial		owne , per		)			
						_	S	ize or Type	of Co	ntainer		
Permanent				Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		Yard
	ent (if applicable)		\$	16.62		\$ 17.80		\$ 18.99		\$ 21.36		\$
First Picku			\$	73.50	(A)	\$ 100.26	(A)	\$ 130.29	(A)	\$ 180.81	(A)	
	tional Pickup		\$	73.50		\$ 100.26	(A)	\$ 130.29	(A)	\$ 180.81	(A)	\$
Special Pic			\$	74.63	(A)	\$ 102.53	(A)	\$ 131.42	(A)	\$ 181.94	(A)	
Temporary						T	П					T <sub>A</sub>
Initial Deliv	•		\$	35.49		\$ 35.49		\$ 35.49		\$ 35.49		\$
Pickup Rat			\$	73.50	(A)	\$ 100.26	(A)	\$ 130.29	(A)	\$ 181.94	(A)	
	Calendar Day		\$	0.56		\$ 0.61		\$ 0.63		\$ 0.71		\$
Rent Per N	<u>Ionth</u>		\$	16.28		\$ 17.44		\$ 18.60		\$ 20.92		\$
Note 2: Accessorial	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to disconnect/reconnect a customer owned compactor from a drop box or container prior to taking it out to be dumped and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customers site, the following charge will apply: \$9.82 per load.  (b) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.65.											
Issued By: Issue Date:	Heather Garland November 9, 2022								Ef	fective Date:	:	September 1, 2023
				(Fo	or Of	ficial Use C	nly)					
Docket No.	「G		Dat	e:				By:			_	

Tariff No.	3				7	Revised Page No.	39						
		• 											
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Waste Conn Waste Conn		Washingtor	n, Inc. G-253 Service Area	: Clark Cour	ntv.						
Registered	rrade ivallie(s)	waste com	ections		Service Area	. Clark Cour	пу						
		Item 255	Container S	Service D	Dumped in Comp	any's Vehicle							
		Com	pacted Mat	terial (Custo	omer-owned con	tainer)							
			Rates stat	ed per con	tainer, per pickup	)							
Camilaa Ama													
Service Area	3:												
					Size or	Type of Container							
Permanent	Service		4 Yard			1							
	eduled Pickup	\$	132.79	(A)									
Special Pi		\$	132.79	(A)									
Temporary				1			1						
Pickup Ra	te												
I													
Accessorial	ote1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  ccessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to disconnect/reconnect a customer owned compactor from a drop box or container prior to taking it out to be dumped and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customers site, the following charge will apply: \$9.87 per load.  (b) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.66.												
		page include	recovery of	deferred C	COVID-19 cost a	nd expire on August 31, 2023	3						
Issued By:	Heather Garland												
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022					Effective Date:	January 1, 2023						
			(F	or Official U	Jse Only)								
Docket No.	TG	[	Date:		Ву	<b>:</b>							

Tariff No.	3	_			3	Revised Page No.	39A					
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Waste Conr	nections of \	<i>N</i> ashington	Inc. G-253							
	Frade Name(s)	Waste Conr		r aomington	Service Area	: Clark Cour	nty					
			pacted Mat	erial (Custo	umped in Comp mer-owned con ainer, per pickup	tainer)						
Service Area	a:											
		Г			Size or	Type of Container						
Permanent	Service		4 Yard		T 0,20 0,	Type or cornainer						
	eduled Pickup		132.17	(A)								
Special Pi				` '								
Temporary	Service			` '			•					
Pickup Ra	te											
Accessorial	ote1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  ccessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to disconnect/reconnect a customer owned compactor from a drop box or container prior to taking it out to be dumped and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customers site, the following charge will apply: \$9.82 per load.  (b) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.65.											
	Heather Garland					<b>-</b>						
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022		(F	or Official U	se Only)	Effective Date:	September 1, 2023					
Docket No.	TG	1	Date:		Ву	:						